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June 19, 2024 
 
Charles Teelon, Chairman 
c/o Lou Paveglio  
National Waste Management Holdings, Inc, 
8210 Galen Wilson Boulevard 
Port Richey, Florida 34668 
tiny@nationalwastemgmt.com 
  
Re: Executed Consent Order, OGC File No.: 24-1543 

DEP v. National Waste Management Holdings, Inc 
 Facility ID No. 46393 
 Pasco County  
 
Dear Mr. Teelon, 
 
Enclosed please find the executed Consent Order OGC File No. 24-1543 
regarding the above referenced facility. The effective date of the Consent Order is 
the filing date entered by the designated Florida Department of Environmental 
Protection clerk on the signature page.  
 
Should you have any questions, please contact Sean Lynch at (813) 470-5903 or 
via e-mail at Sean.C.Lynch@FloridaDEP.gov . 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
 
For Ms. Kelley M. Boatwright  
Southwest District Director  
Florida Department of Environmental Protection  
 
Enclosure:  Executed Consent Order, OGC File No. 24-1543 
 
cc:  Lea Crandall, Agency Clerk, Lea.Crandall@dep.state.fl.us 
 Kelley Boatwright, FDEP-SWD; Kelley.M.Boatwright@FloridaDEP.gov  

Pamala Vazquez, FDEP, Pamala.Vazquez@FloridaDEP.gov 
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DEP v. National Waste Management Holdings, Inc 
OGC File No.:24-1543 
 

 

 Steven Tafuni, FDEP, Steven.Tafuni@FloridaDEP.gov  
Sean Lynch, FDEP, Sean.C.Lynch@FloridaDEP.gov 
Sandlandtf, NWMS,  Sandlandtf@yahoo.com 
Adam Kirchein, Adkirchein@gmail.com 
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